
1.08.2009

Paadi-
klass

Koht Nimi Sünni-
aeg

Klubi Aeg

EELSÕIDUD

E M1x 1 Jüri Jaanson 1965 SK Pärnu 7.44,27
2 Roman Lissovski 1988 SK Energia 7.55,53
3 Mati Arend 1987 TÜ ASK 8.00,89
4 Robert Ven 1990 Hämenl. Soutajat 8.02,52
5 Anton Getts 1991 SK Energia 8.04,11
6 Madis Mosarov 1990 Viljandi SK 8.40,95

E M1x 1 Valeri Prosvirnin 1986 Tallinna SK 7.51,97
2 Martin Neerot 1989 Viljandi SK 7.54,73
3 Kaur Kuslap 1990 Viljandi SK 7.55,73

8 4 Juuso Kekkonen 1988 Takon Soutajat 7.59,97
5 Jevgeni Lissovski 1990 SK Energia 8.12,22
6 Martin Laius 1991 Pärnu SK Kalev 8.19,93

FINAALID

M1x 1 Jüri Jaanson 1965 SK Pärnu 7.31,04
2 Valeri Prosvirnin 1986 Tallinna SK 7.48,46
3 Martin Neerot 1989 Viljandi SK 8.03,18
4 Kaur Kuslap 1990 Viljandi SK 8.07,69
5 Roman Lissovski 1988 SK Energia 8.08,61
6 Mati Arend 1987 TÜ ASK 8.09,62

N2x 1 Sille Vaiksaar
Kaisa Pajusalu

1983
1989

SAK Tartu
Pärnu SK Kalev

7.50,77

2 Anni Rava
Mari-Liisi Soovik

1990
1990

SK Pärnu 8.38,37

3 Mari Vaiksaar
Natalija Garankina

1988
1988

Viljandi SK 8.51,95

EESTI MEISTRIVÕISTLUSED SÕUDMISES
01. -02. AUGUST 2009 PÄRNU

FINIŠIPROTOKOLL
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4 Märit Tamm
Slelene Marieta
Gnadenteih

1988
1991

Tallinna SK 9.17,76

M2- 1 Alo Kuslap
Rauno Talisoo

1987
1988

Viljandi SK
Pärnu SK Kalev

7.15,83

2 Andrus Sabiin
Sten Villmann

1986
1986

SK Pärnu 7.16,60

3 Alvar Räägel
Jaan Laos

1986
1985

Pärnu SK Kalev 7.28,97

4 Martin Absalon
Elar Jaakson

1986
1986

SK Pärnu 7.33,40

N4- 1 Helen Tinkus
Gerli Noodapera
Katrin Järv
Kristine Gosa

1988
1990
1987
1989

Pärnu SK Kalev 7.46,16

2 Merle Morrisson
Sille Vaiksaar
Rita Maier
Ingrid Võsu

1959
1983
1956
1963

SK Pärnu
SAK Tartu

8.06,07

3 Krete Koovit
Gitta Kivilaan
Kerli Leiman
Erli Matt

1996
1993
1991
1996

Viljandi SK 8.42,58

4 Mirell Põlma
Liina Kaabel
Anett Kivikas
Kristina Rabi

1993
1991
1994
1994

SK Pärnu 8.56,19
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M4x 1 Andrei Jämsä
Tõnu Endrekson
Vladimir Latin
Igor Kuzmin

SK Pärnu

SK Energia

6.03,88

2 Sten Erik Anderson
Konstantin Laanvee
Joosep Laos
Karl Sutt

1991
1991
1992
1991

Pärnu SK Kalev
SK Energia
Pärnu SK Kalev
Pärnu SK Kalev

6.16,18

3 Heigo Tiidemaa
Reigo Pihlak
Tanel Kliiman
Uku Varblane

1985
1985
1968
1986

TÜ ASK
SAK Tartu
SAK Tartu
TÜ ASK

6.36,60

4 Nikita Lunin
Lauri Õnnik
Arnold Sanglepp
Tamor Bakhoff

1990
1990
1992
1989

SK Pärnu 6.42,74

5 Kaarel Kuslap
Marek Meiesaar
Robert Jürimaa
Priit Pärnaku

1992
1992
1991
1992

Viljandi SK 7.01,21

6 Karl Koppel
Geir Suursild
Taaniel Laimets
Riho Sokko

1993
1994
1991
1994

Pärnu SK Kalev 7.08,56

N8+ 1 Kaisa Pajusalu
Helen Tinkus
Koidu Killing
Kadi Ranne
Gerli Noodapera
Ulvi Lutoskin
Andra Joost
Marta Jõumees
r: Kristiina Tinkus

1989
1988
1991
1992
1991
1964
1990
1993
1989

Pärnu SK  Kalev 7.10,52
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2 Mari Vaiksaar
Natalija Garankina
Eve Oviir
Kristel Türk
Karin Neerot
Christi Oolo
Eelika Naarits
Birgit Pertelson
r. Kerli Leiman

1988
1988
1990
1991
1991
1991
1992
1991
1991

Viljandi SK 7.27,26

3
Anni Rava
Mari-Liisi Soovik
Eglit Võsu
Liina Kaabel
Tatjana Jaanson
Anu Borkvel
Sandra Absalon
Anni Borkvel
r. Thea Miilberg

1990
1990
1992
1991
1966
1989
1989
1990
1963

SK Pärnu 7.28,26

4 Piret Silm
Sirje Rand
Katre Pind
Sille Vaiksaar
Katrin Lang
Kadi Ainsaar
Tiiu Jüriado
Katrin Ojalill
r. Rhoda Vaiksaar

SAK Tartu 7.43,66

2.08.2009

FINAALID

M4- 1 Martin Absalon
Artur Maier
Andrus Sabiin
Sten Villmann

1986
1986
1986
1986

SK Pärnu 6.31,82
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2 Alo Kuslap
Jaan Laos
Alvar Räägel
Rauno Talisoo

1987
1985
1986
1988

Viljandi SK
Pärnu SK Kalev

6.32,18

3 Carel Kivimaa
Tõnis Paara
Martin Neerot
Kaur Kuslap

1990
1990
1989
1990

Pärnu SK Kalev

Viljandi SK

6.38,05

4 Tanel Kliiman
Argo Normak
Lauri Pind
Indrek Salk

1968
1973
1968
1967

SAK Tartu 7.25,09

Mk/k1x 1 Reigo Pihlak 1985 SAK Tartu 7.57,18
2 Mati Arend 1987 TÜ ASK 8.01,18
3 Nikita Lunin 1990 SK Pärnu 8.10,38
4 Tamor Bakhoff 1989 SK Pärnu 8.16,44
5 Heigo Tiidemaa 1985 TÜ ASK 8.20,67
6 Janis Sillat 1967 SK Pärnu 8.21,22
7 Kristjan Rämson 1989 SAK Tartu 8.42,79

N1x 1 Kaisa Pajusalu 1989 Pärnu SK  Kalev 8.15,73
2 Sille Vaiksaar 1983 SAK Tartu 8.28,29
3 Helen Tinkus 1983 Pärnu SK  Kalev 8.52,17
4 Kadi Ainsaar 1989 SAK Tartu 9.02,67
5 Natalija Garankina 1988 Viljandi SK 9.05,02
6 Raina Kaleria 1992 SK Energia 9.27,70

M2x 1 Allar Raja
Kaspar Taimsoo

1983
1987

Pärnu SK Kalev
Viljandi SK

6.54,31

2 Igor Kuzmin
Vladimir Latin

1982
1985

SK Energia 7.02,54

3 Jevgeni Lissovski
Roman Lissovski

1990
1988

SK Energia 7.06,92

4 Juho-Pekka Petäjäniemi 
Joonas Petäjäniemi

1986
1988

Takon Soutajat 7.20,94
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5 Geir Suursild
Karl Koppel

1994
1993

Pärnu SK Kalev 7.33,19

N4x 1 Helen Tinkus
Kaisa Pajusalu
Sille Vaiksaar
Kristine Gosa

1988
1989
1983
1983

Pärnu SK Kalev

SAK Tartu

7.08,87

2 Koidu Killing
Eglit Võsu
Kadi Ranne
Eelika Naarits

1991
1992
1992
1992

Pärnu SK Kalev
SK Pärnu
Pärnu SK Kalev
Viljandi SK

7.21,48

3 Anni Rava
Mari-Liisi Soovik
Tatjana Jaanson
Anni Borkvel

1990
1990
1966
1990

SK Pärnu 7.35,80

4 Mari Vaiksaar
Natalija Garankina
Karin Neerot
Birgit Pertelson

1988
1988
1991
1991

Viljandi SK 7.56,30

5 Krete Koovit
Gitta Kivilaan
Eve Oviir
Christi Oolo

1996
1993
1990
1991

Viljandi SK 8.06,05

6 Anett Kivikas
Mirell Põlma
Liina Kaabel
Kristina Rabi

1994
1993
1991
1994

SK Pärnu 8.19,17
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M8+ 1 Andrei Jämsä
Tõnu Endrekson
Andrus Sabiin
Jüri Jaanson
Martin Absalon
Artur Maier
Elar Jaakson
Sten Villmann
r Indrek Järvoja

1982
1979
1986
1965
1986
1986
1987
1986
1994

SK Pärnu I 6.02,23

2 Alo Kuslap
Jaan Laos
Alvar Räägel
Rauno Talisoo
Carel Kivimaa
Tõnis Paara
Allar Raja
Kaspar Taimsoo
r. Siim Shvede

1987
1985
1986
1988
1990
1990
1983
1987
1994

Viljandi SK
Pärnu SK Kalev

Viljandi SK

6.08,02

3 Sten Erik Anderson
Konstantin Laanvee
Joosep Laos
Karl Sutt
Martin Laius
Kaur Kuslap
Martin Neerot
Ronald Väli
r Rait Alliku

1991
1991
1992
1991
1991
1990
1989
1989
1994

Pärnu SK Kalev
SK Energia
Pärnu SK Kalev
Pärnu SK Kalev
Pärnu SK Kalev
Viljandi SK
Viljandi SK
Tallinna SK
Pärnu SK Kalev

6.18,07

4 Tairo Talvis
Argo Normak
Heigo Tiidemaa
Reigo Pihlak
Tanel Kliiman
Lauri Pind
Mati Arend
Uku Varblane
r. Indrek Jõesaar

1976
1973
1985
1985
1968
1967
1987
1986

SAK Tartu
SAK Tartu
TÜ ASK
SAK Tartu
SAK Tartu
SAK Tartu
TÜ ASK
TÜ ASK
SAK Tartu

6.39,07
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5 Nikita Lunin
Laurits Puust
Lauri Õnnik
Arnold Sanglepp
Tamor Bakhoff
Päärn Piller
Allvar Väli
Janno Väinola
r. Reimo Priidik

1990
1990
1990
1992
1989
1987
1991
1990
1993

SK Pärnu II 6.49,59

6 Kaarel Kuslap
Marek Meiesaar
Robert Jürimaa
Priit Pärnaku
Patirk Hytönen
Karl Mitt
Priidik Vilumaa
Marko Pedak
r. Asso Kivilaan

1992
1992
1991
1992
1993
1994
1994
1995
1995

Viljandi SK 7.13,23
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